Tax Map ID#053.-01-39.1 & 051.-02-18.1

NOTICE OF HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Section 131-1, 131-2, 131-3, 131-7, and 148-9 of the Zoning Law of the Town of Skaneateles, Section 276-279 Town Law of the State of New York, and Part 617 of the implementing regulations pertaining to Article 8 (State Environmental Quality Review Act) of the Environmental Conservation Law of the State of New York ("SEQR"), the Planning Board of the Town of Skaneateles ("Planning Board") will hold a Public Hearing to review the Amended, Restated and Supplemental Draft Environmental Impact Statement ("SDEIS") filed by Loveless Farm Development LLC ("Applicant") and related to the Applicant's proposed 14 lot subdivision.

The property in question is located on the east side of West Lake Road near Bentley Brook and 2783 West Lake Road in the Town of Skaneateles, New York and bears Tax Map ID#053,-01-39.1 & 051,-02-18.1

A copy of the SDEIS with Exhibits to SDEIS is available for inspection at the Town Hall, 24 Jordan Street, Skaneateles, New York.

SAID HEARING will be held on *Tuesday, February 13, 2018 at 6:30 p.m.* at the Town Offices, 24 Jordan Street, Skaneateles, New York. At that time all persons will be heard. The Planning Board, as SEQR Lead Agency, also determined that the period during which comments will be accepted by the SEQR Lead Agency will close ten (10) days after the Public Hearing

Joseph Southern, Chairman Planning Board -Town of Skaneateles Dated: January 24, 2018